

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3382/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 13/08/2012 in CRMBA No. 18028/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

icationn(s) for exemption from filing Official Translation, bail and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the trial has now commenced, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court refusing bail to the petitioner. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. It will be open for the petitioner to move the trial court for regular bail.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER